The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted January 6 - 8, 2019
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 30%
Off onthe wrong track ... oo 54%
N O SUNE .t e e 16%

2. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSElY POSITIVE ... 21%
Equally positive and Negative ........ ..ottt 32%
MOSHY NEGALIVE ... 29%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ............. ... oot 18%

3. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market INdeX . ... s 9%
The unemployment rate and job reports ........ ..o 32%
The prices of goods and services youbuy ... 27%
Your personal fINANCES ... ... s 16%
DO KO 16%

4. What is the current unemployment rate in the U.S.? Please tell us the percentage of adults who want to work
that are currently unemployed and looking for a job. If you don’t know, please make your best guess.

LSS than 506 oot e 42%
BetWEEN 5% ANA B0 vttt ittt e e 14%
BetWEEN 6% ANA 700 vttt ettt e 10%
BetWEEN 7% ANd 806 .o i ittt e 7%
Greater than 8% ... 7%
I o) T B 21%

5. Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

INCIBASE ...ttt 17%
Stayed the SaME ..o 28%
DBCIAS B .ttt 29%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
DO T KNOW e 26%

6. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

VBIY SEIOUS ..ttt 18%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..\ttt et 31%
A MINOr PrODI M L 29%
NOt @ Problem . 14%
N O SUNE ot e 8%

7. How serious a problem is unemployment in your LOCAL community?

RV =T V=TT o TP 15%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..\ttt e 26%
A MINOr PrODlEM L 26%
NOt @ Problem . 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%

8. How good of a job do you think the national unemployment rate explains the actual health of the national
economy?

VErY OO e e 8%
G000 24%
= 31%
POOr 15%
Y =T 78 o Lo 5%
DNt KNOW e e 17%

9. In your opinion, has the United States recovered from the financial crisis of 20087

HaS rECOVEIEA ..o e e e e 38%
Has Yt 10 FECOV O e e e e 34%
LA o= G =70 Y= 7%
I o) T 21%

10. Is the number of jobs today higher or lower than the number of jobs in the US before the Great Recession of
20087

HIgher MOW o 46%
ThE SAME 13%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
0 17T g 0 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 26%

11. Is increasing the number of jobs something a president can do a lot about, or is that beyond any president’s
control?

Yes, the Presidentcan do alot ....... ... i 57%
No, it is beyond the President’s control ....... ... 25%
DO KNMOW Lo e e 18%

12. Which President do you think deserves more of the credit for the low unemployment numbers released last
week?

President Obama ... ..o e 32%
President TrUMID o e 40%
N =T 1 =T = 13%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e 14%

13. If you had to choose, would you rather have a member of Congress who...

Compromises to get things done. ... ..o i e 70%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. ............ .. 30%

14. If you had to choose, would you rather have a President who...

Compromises to get things done. ... ... 66%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. ... .. 34%

15. Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease the level of LEGAL immigration into the
United States, or leave the level the same?

Increase LEGAL immigration ... ... e 28%
Decrease LEGAL immigration ........o.ooiiini e 24%
Not change the level of LEGAL immigration ... 33%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 15%

16. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in the U.S. as a whole?
A= T T= [ 10 35%
SoMEWhAL SEIHOUS ... e 23%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

A MIiNOr POl M o e 25%
Not @ Problem . 9%
N O SUNE e e 7%

17. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in your LOCAL community?

A= = £ [ 10 14%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..ottt ettt e 18%
A MINOr PrODI M 24%
NOt @ ProbD M L 30%
Ot SUNE e e 14%

18. Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?

FaV O oo e 39%
L7 o] o0 1= 46%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 14%

19. When it comes to border security, which party do you trust most?

Republican party . ......ouo e 29%
DEMOCIAtiC PAMTY .ottt 27%
Both equally .. ..o e 7%
NEINEr . e 27%
N Ot SUNE e e 10%

20. When it comes to immigration reform, which party do you trust most?

Republican party . ......ooioi e 26%
DEMOCIatiC PAMY .ottt s 34%
Both equally .. ..o e 5%
NI NEr . e 25%
Ot SUNE L e 10%

21. How much have you heard or read about the temporary shutdown of the federal government because
Congress and the President cannot reach an agreement on federal spending?

A Ot o e 55%
AT o 35%
Nothing at all ..o 10%
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22. If you had to choose, which approach would you prefer that members of Congress take when negotiating a
federal budget agreement?

Lawmakers should compromise to reach a budget agreement, even if it means sacrificing some

priorities that they believe in ... . 69%
Lawmakers should fight for the priorities that they believe in, even if it means risking a govern-
MENt SUIOWN L 31%

23. How much sympathy do you have for federal government employees who have been furloughed or are
working without pay?

Agreat deal ... 43%
SO o e e 27%
NOt MUCKH L e e 13%
NONE At All .o 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 8%

24. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [is a federal employee who was on furlough] (Check all
that apply)

Yes, and that person IS Me ... ...t e 2%
Yes, | know someone like this ... .. 20%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... 75%

25. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [is a federal employee who was _NOT_ on furlough]
(Check all that apply)

Yes, and that person IS Me ... i 2%
Yes, | know someone like this ... . i 17%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... . 76%

26. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [needed to visit a federal office that was shutdown]
(Check all that apply)

Yes, and that person iS Me ... .. oo 4%
Yes, | know someone like this .. ... ... e 14%
No, don't know anyone like this ... ... e 80%

27. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [was going to visit a national park or monument] (Check
all that apply)

Yes, and that Person IS Me ... ... e 6%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Yes, | know someone like this ... ... 17%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... ... e 73%

28. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [was unable to use a federal government service]
(Check all that apply)

Yes, and that Person IS Me ... ...t 6%
Yes, | know someone like this ... i 19%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... ... i 73%

29. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [needed to collect data from a federal government
website that was temporarily offline] (Check all that apply)

Yes, and that person iS Me ... ... .o e 4%
Yes, | know someone like this ... . .. . 13%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... e 79%

30. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [needed to apply for a federal home loan guarantee like
VA or FHA] (Check all that apply)

Yes, and that person IS Me ... 3%
Yes, | know someone like this ... ... i 8%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... ... e 84%

31. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [was unable to apply for a visa or a passport due to the
shutdown] (Check all that apply)

Yes, and that Person IS Me ... ..ot 2%
Yes, | know someone lIke this ... ..o e e 8%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... ... i e 86%

32. Please indicate if you know personally someone who [was not a federal employee but whose business has
been affected by the shutdown] (Check all that apply)

Yes, and that person iS Me ... ...t e 2%
Yes, | know someone like this ... ... 16%
No, don’t know anyone like this ... 78%

33. How much longer do you think the government shutdown will last?

Only @ day OF tWO .o e e 2%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

More than a day or two, but lessthanoneweek .......... ... i, 7%
More than 6 days, but lessthantwo weeks ......... ... 16%
More than 14 days, but lessthanamonth .......... ... .. . i 21%
One MoNnth MOre OF IONQGET ... e 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e e e 36%

34. How much do you blame each of the groups listed below for causing the shutdown of the federal government?

Alot A little Not at all Not sure
Democrats in Congress 40% 21% 25% 13%
Republicans in Congress 40% 35% 11% 14%
President Trump 56% 16% 19% 9%

35. Who do you think is MOST to blame for the shutdown of the federal government?

Democrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt e et e e e 32%
Republicans in CONGreSS ... ...ttt e e e 5%
President TrUMID e e 50%
N Ot SUNE et e 13%

36. Who do you think needs to compromise?

DemOoCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt e e 37%
Republicans in CONGresS ... ...ttt e e 20%
President TrUMID o e 49%
Ot SUIE e e 15%

37. How do you think the political leadership in Washington DC should resolve the government shutdown?
Democrats in Congress should agree to President Trump’s request for $5 billion to fund border

Wall CONSITUCTION .. e e 24%
Democrats in Congress and President Trump should agree to more than $1.6 billion but some-
thing less than the full $5 billion request ... ... 17%
President Trump should just accept the $1.6 billion Democrats had already agreed for border
UMY ettt 43%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%
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38. How much longer are you willing to have the shutdown last?

ONly @ day OF WO ettt et et e 20%
More than a day or two, but less thanoneweek ......... ... ... i, 8%
More than 6 days, but less thantwoweeks ........ ... . . i 11%
More than 14 days, but lessthanamonth ... . ... 8%
One MoNth MOre OF IONQGET ... e 21%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 31%

39. From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the new tax reform law?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e 14%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 14%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt ettt e 10%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ettt e 19%
N O O N ON e e e 43%

40. When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?

temize dedUCHIONS ... . i e e e e e e 28%
Standard dedUcCtion ... . e e 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 17%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o 12%

41. From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Py MO o e 17%
Pay about the same ... ... e 29%
Py S . e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 38%

42. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Elizabeth Warren 17% 17% 9% 26% 31%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 17% 15% 8% 23% 38%
Nikki Haley 20% 15% 13% 10% 42%
Susan Collins 6% 17% 15% 12% 50%
Jahana Hayes 4% 7% 5% 6% 77%
Rashida Tlaib 11% 11% 8% 21% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Dan Crenshaw 8% 7% 6% 5% 74%
Abigail Spanberger 5% 7% 6% 4% 78%
Jason Crow 4% 7% 5% 4% 80%
Carol Miller 3% 7% 5% 5% 79%

43. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Agree Neither Disagree
Agree some- agree nor some- Disagree
strongly what disagree what strongly Not sure

Many women are actually

seeking special favors,

such as hiring policies

that favor them over men,

under the guise of asking

for ’equality. 13% 22% 20% 10% 26% 9%
Most women fail to

appreciate fully all that

men do for them. 9% 17% 26% 14% 28% 7%
Women seek to gain

power by getting control

over men. 10% 18% 24% 14% 27% 7%
Women, compared to

men, tend to have a

superior moral sensibility. 8% 19% 39% 12% 12% 10%

44. Do you think men or women in high political offices are better at...

Women are

Men are better better No difference Not sure
Dealing with immigration
policy 14% 14% 57% 16%
Working well under
pressure 15% 16% 56% 13%
Maintaining a tone of
civility and respect in
politics 10% 27% 50% 13%
Handling economic
conditions 12% 15% 60% 14%

continued on the next page . ..



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

continued from previous page

Women are

Men are better better No difference Not sure
Working out
compromises 8% 28% 51% 13%
Standing up for what they
believe in, despite
political pressure 10% 22% 55% 13%
Dealing with national
security and defense 26% 9% 50% 15%
Creating a safe and
respectful workplace 7% 32% 49% 12%
Being persuasive 10% 19% 56% 14%
Being compassionate
and empathetic 4% 47% 37% 12%
Serving as a role model
for children 5% 29% 55% 11%
Dealing with the federal
budget deficit 10% 13% 62% 15%
Being honest and ethical 5% 22% 61% 13%

45. What do you think would be the ideal situation when it comes to the number of women in elected offices?

Having more women than there are now but still not as many womenasmen ........... 10%
Having about an equal number of womenandmen ............ .. .. ...l 54%
Having more women than men ... ... i e 8%
N Ot SUNE e e 28%

46. Thinking about high political offices these days, would you say it is generally easier for men or women to get
elected, or does gender not make much difference?

BN o e e 37%
OB e 10%
Gender does not make much difference .......... ... 40%
1N o) T 13%

47. Do you think America is ready for a woman Secretary of Defense, or not?

YOS et e 54%
N O e 19%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e 27%

10
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48. If you honestly assessed yourself, how comfortable are you with a woman Secretary of Defense?

Entirely comfortable ... ... e 45%
Somewhat comfortable ......... ... 20%
Somewhat uncomfortable . ....... ... 11%
Entirely uncomfortable ....... .. 8%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 17%

49. Do you think America is ready to elect a woman Vice President, or not?

D (== 66%
N O et e 15%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 19%

50. If you honestly assessed yourself, how comfortable are you with a woman Vice President of the United
States?

Entirely comfortable ... .o 56%
Somewhat comfortable ... ... 18%
Somewhat uncomfortable .......... . e 7%
Entirely uncomfortable ... 6%
I o) T 13%

51. Do you think America is ready to elect a woman President, or not?

YOS et e 54%
N O e e 25%
Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 21%

52. If you honestly assessed yourself, how comfortable are you with a woman President of the United States?

Entirely comfortable ... 51%
Somewhat comfortable ... ... 15%
Somewhat uncomfortable ....... ... i e 10%
Entirely uncomfortable ... .. 11%
1N o) 8T 14%

53. How important is it to you personally that the United States elects a woman President during your lifetime?

Extremely important ... ... 15%
VEry MO ANt . 15%
Somewhat IMmpPortant . ... 20%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
NOt Very IMPOr ANt .. 19%
Notimportant at all . ... 30%

54. In general, do you think a woman president would be tough enough or not tough enough to...

Tough enough Not tough enough Not sure

Make the hard decisions

a president has to make 62% 16% 22%
Deal with the national

economy 65% 12% 23%
Handle a military crisis 57% 19% 24%
Keep the country safe

from terrorism 59% 19% 22%

55. Do you think it would be a good thing or a bad thing for the country if a Democratic woman was elected
president?

Lo T o I8 {2113 T T 44%
Bad thing .. e 33%
N O SUNE . e e 23%

56. Do you think it would be a good thing or a bad thing for the country if a Republican woman was elected
president?

GO0 TNING e e 38%
Bad thing .. e 23%
Ot SUNE L e 39%

57. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant
The economy 68% 25% 4% 2%
Immigration 48% 32% 14% 6%
The environment 50% 32% 12% 7%
Terrorism 56% 29% 11% 4%
Gay rights 25% 25% 22% 28%
Education 62% 26% 8% 4%
Health care 71% 21% 4% 3%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant
Social security 66% 26% 5% 3%
The budget deficit 47% 38% 10% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 24% 42% 24% 10%
Taxes 57% 34% 6% 3%
Medicare 61% 28% 7% 3%
Abortion 40% 28% 21% 12%
Foreign policy 42% 41% 12% 4%
Gun control 51% 24% 15% 11%
International trade and
globalization 38% 42% 14% 6%
Use of military force 41% 39% 15% 4%
58. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
ThE BCONOMY o 14%
IMIgrat ON Lo 12%
The ENVITONMENt e et e e e 9%
=10 £ = 0 4%
Gy G oo e 1%
EdUCAtON . e 8%
Health Care ... i 19%
SOCI Al SECUIEY .ottt e 11%
The budget defiCit ..o e 4%
The war in Afghanistan . ... e 0%
L= 0= 3%
Y1 T o7 T 4%
A DO T N e e 4%
FOrIgN POLICY .ttt s 1%
GUN CONIIOl o e e e e e e e 4%
59. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 24% 15% 7% 48% 7%
Mike Pence 22% 15% 11% 34% 18%
Nancy Pelosi 15% 18% 13% 35% 19%
Chuck Schumer 9% 18% 13% 29% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Kevin McCarthy 5% 13% 12% 17% 53%
Mitch McConnell 4% 20% 16% 30% 30%

60. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 18% 23% 14% 32% 13%
The Republican Party 12% 22% 17% 35% 14%
61. Is the Democratic Party...
00 IDEral . 41%
ADOUL FIGNt o e 26%
Not liberal enoUgN ... . e 13%
N Ot SUNE . e 20%
62. Is the Republican Party...
TO0 CONSEIVALIVE ... 40%
ADOUL FIgNt 20%
Not conservative enoUgn . ... e 18%
N O SUNE .t e e 22%

63. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

RS (0] aTe 1A= o] o 01/ 21%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..o e 41%

N Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 10%
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64. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 15% 13% 9% 33% 30%
Budget deficit 12% 18% 15% 36% 18%
Civil rights 19% 16% 8% 36% 21%
Economy 29% 14% 11% 30% 16%
Education 16% 17% 9% 33% 24%
Environment 17% 15% 9% 40% 19%
Foreign policy 22% 16% 9% 36% 17%
Gay rights 12% 12% 9% 35% 32%
Gun control 20% 16% 9% 36% 19%
Health care 15% 21% 9% 38% 16%
Immigration 30% 10% 8% 40% 12%
Medicare 14% 18% 10% 33% 25%
Social security 15% 19% 9% 31% 26%
Taxes 23% 14% 9% 34% 19%
Terrorism 27% 16% 9% 30% 18%
Veterans 23% 17% 10% 28% 22%
Women'’s rights 20% 13% 8% 37% 21%

65. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 19% 40% 41%
Intelligent 29% 34% 37%
Religious 8% 34% 58%
Inspiring 15% 36% 49%
Patriotic 32% 22% 47%
Strong 34% 25% 41%
Bold 44% 12% 44%
Experienced 16% 37% 47%
Sincere 19% 38% 43%
Partisan 18% 15% 66%
Effective 28% 30% 41%
Exciting 14% 27% 59%
Steady 16% 29% 55%
Hypocritical 43% 16% 41%
Arrogant 65% 9% 26%

15
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66. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal .. 3%
LibEral . 3%
Y10 o == (= 15%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ot s 28%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e e et e e e 22%
N O SUNE .ot e 29%

67. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... 48%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... .. . i 38%
N Ot SUME . e 14%

2 (o | P 20%
SOOI ittt e e e 18%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 10%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 43%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e i 8%

69. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot o e 14%
Like somewhat . ... e 16%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 13%
Dislike sOmMEWhat ... . e 9%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 41%
N0 =T U 7%

70. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

NIy SO ittt e 26%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt e 24%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ...ttt 13%
VY WK ettt e 37%

16
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71. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... o e 29%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 53%
N O SUNE . e 18%

72. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

(= 33%
N O e 54%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 13%

73. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY KBl e e 19%
Fairly KLY e e 29%
Fairly UnBKely 19%
Very UNKKEIY o 14%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

74. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] 0 (0] o] 7= = 24%
T E=T o o] (o] o 4= (= 57%
N Ot SUNE . e 19%

75. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

L7 o] 1114111 o J 35%
PSS SIMIStIC ..ot 45%
Ot UM ittt e e e e e e e e e e 19%

76. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

R (= 33%
N O e e e 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 13%
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77. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGIY APPIOVE ..ttt ittt e e e 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE . 9%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 23%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 36%
N Ot SUNE ottt e 13%

78. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 14% 24% 14% 33% 16%
Republicans in Congress 6% 21% 22% 35% 16%

79. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGIY APPIOVE . e 16%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 11%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 29%
N Ot SUNE ottt e e 26%

80. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .. 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 19%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 11%
StrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 28%
N O SUNE . e e 31%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 5%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 14%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 51%
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82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY AP0V ..t e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 13%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt e 31%
N Ot SUIE e e 33%

83. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl .. ..o e e e 8%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 25%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 40%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 27%

84. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Alotmore than Usual . ... i 3%
Somewhat more than Usual ...t 5%
ADOUL e SAME . e 25%
Somewhat less than usual ... 17%
Alotlessthan usual ... ... 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 27%

85. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemOoCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt e et et 20%
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e 51%
Both equally ..o 25%
NN 1%
Ot SUNE e e e 3%

86. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 29%
ADOUL the SaME ... 28%
GEtliNg WOKSE .t e 28%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 15%
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87. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
HIgner
ADOULthe SaME ... e
0 =T
Ot SUNE e e e

88. Would you say that you and your family are...
Better off financially than you were ayearago ..o,
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiiiiiiiininnenenannn.
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
N Ot SUIE et e e e e

89. Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Owned by you or your family . ...
Rented from SOME0NE ElSE ... .ottt e
L 1 =

90. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (=

91. Six months from now do you think there will be...
MOrE JODS e
The same amount of JODS ... ...
O 0D o
N Ot SUIE e e e

92. How worried are you about losing your job?
VBIY WO e et e e e e e
Somewhat Worred ... e
NOt VErY WOITIEA .. e et e e
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93. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apaycut. ... 31%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 34%
NOt VY Nard ... e 23%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e e 12%

94. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

VY APy e 22%
=T 070 34%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o e e e 29%
UNNa DY .o e 10%
RV =] VT 1 F=T o] )/ 5%

95. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... . e e 43%
Some of the time ... 26%
Only NOW and then ... . e 14%
Hardly at all ... e 9%
DO KN W e e e e 8%

96. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LibEral .o e 26%
1Y/ To o == (= 32%
CONSEIVAtIVE ... it 29%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e e 12%

97. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 11%
LibEral .o e 15%
1Y/ o =T = | (= 32%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e e e 17%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt ettt 12%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e e 12%
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98. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o e 70%
NOt registered .. e 30%

99. Did you vote in the November 2018 general election?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted on Election Day in-person atthe polls ......... ..., 40%
Respondent voted - method notasked ....... ... 5%
Yes, [ voted early iN-Person . ... 14%
Yes, | voted by mail/absentee ... ... 16%
[will vote later today . .....o.orii e 0%
L did MOt VO e . e 25%

100. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2018 midterm election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the
congressional district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate ... 49%
The Republican Party candidate .............o i 45%
SOMEBONE IS .o e 2%
DON 't rEMEMID e . e 3%
[didnotvote inthat race ...t e 2%

101. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 25%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... .. ..o e 42%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e e 5%

102. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .............coovviiiviennnn.. 38%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .............c.coovvinininnn.. 36%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .21%
1o o g 18 =T 0 0= 0 0] o= 6%
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103. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e 66%
Martin O’ Malley ... 2%
Bernie SanNders ... e 28%
SOMEBONE IS ..ottt e 3%

104. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus
DONald TrUMID ot e 54%
SOMEBONE IS ittt 46%

105. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

(= 61%

106. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinmton .. e e e e e e e 29%
DoNald TrUMID e 28%
Gary JONNSON o e 1%
JilL S I o 1%
Evan MeMUIlIN o 1%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... i e 39%

107. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DEMIOC Al .. e 30%
RepUDI CAN . 25%
INdEePendent .. ... 31%
L 1 =T 3%
N0 =T U 10%

108. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ...t 18%
Not very strong DemocCral ... 12%
Lean DemOCrat . .....o.tit i 10%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

INdEpendent ... 19%
Lean Republican . ... e 9%
Not very strong Republican ... ... . i 10%
Strong Republican . ... 15%
N Ot SUME e 7%

109. Are you...?

Ml o e e 48%
FEmMale e 52%

110. Respondent age by category

UNAEE B0 oottt e e e e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e 34%
T 21%

111. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI 68%
BlaCK o 12%
HiSPaNIC e e 12%
OthEr 8%

112. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 38%
SOME COllBGE .ot 32%
College grad ... 19%
POS grad . 11%

113. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o P 43%
1= o= - 1 (=Y [ 2%
1Y (o= 12%
LT [0 =T o 5%
N2 g0 = Vg =T 33%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Domestic / Civil partnership . ... 5%

114. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o 26%

115. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEaASt .o 18%
WSt . s 23%
SOULN o e 39%
L 2T 20%

116. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

NN =TT o 1 21%
Asuburb near alarge City .......ei i 29%
A small City OF TOWN .ttt e 30%
LN U] 7= L= = 20%

117. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEIENt o 14%
NIy GOOA et 28%
LT oo 39%
ONIY faIr e e 14%
POOr e e e 5%

118. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-ime employed .. ..o e 38%
Part-time employed ... e 11%
Self-BMPIOYEa ..o 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff . ... .. 10%
Retired . e 22%
Permanently disabled ........ ... 8%
HomemaKer ... e 8%

O e 2%
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119. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder S50K o 48%
B0-T00K ittt e 24%
R 010 Qo Tl 4o 14%
Prefer Not 10 Say ....ooii 14%

120. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... e 3%
Military Household - Family ... ... 8%
Military Household - | served previously ........ ..o 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ......... ..., 38%
Military Household - NONe . ... .o e 48%

121. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o e 7%
Yes, household member is ... e e 6%
N O e 87%

122. How important is religion in your life?

Very MO AN e 36%
Somewhat ImpPortant . ... o 27%
NOt 100 IMPOM ANt .o e e 16%
Not at all iImportant . ... 21%

123. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 9%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 8%
A eW tiMES @ YOar .t e 13%
SO L e 19%
= 31%
DO KN OW e e 3%

26



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

124. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS 30%

125. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooinii 29%
ONCE @AY ..ottt et e e 13%
AfeW tIMes @ WEEK ... e 11%
ONCE A WEEK it 3%
Afew times a MONth ... . 7%
SldOM L e 15%
= 19%
DO KN OW e e 4%

126. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ..o e 36%
Roman Catholic ... e 18%
17T 0 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ....ooiiiiii i e e 1%
JBWIS N e e e 2%
MUS I e e e e e 2%
BUAANIST o e 1%
HiNAU oo e e e 0%
N1 = 7%
AGNOSEIC et 6%
NOthing in partiCular ... e e e 21%
SOMETNING BlSE .o e 5%

127. What is your exit status?

QUOTATUIL . e 0%
1= 14T S 17%
SCINOUL .. i 0%
TUIDOS ML . 83%

128. How should this case be disposed?

Tt g o] =] (- 1%
(00T 14101 =1 1= 99%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 6 - 8, 2019

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.267 to 6.509, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.703.

1500
1299 (Reqgistered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.8% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

38 questions not reported.
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